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District 32-A Track Meet - 4/7/2009 

Tilden, Tx 

Results 

Women 100 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 YOUNG, KATI                  LEAKEY                            13.8hq  2 

  2 GOBERT, SHELBY               UTOPIA                            14.5hq  2 

  3 NIETO, DRUCILLA              SAN PERLITA                       14.8hq  2 

  4 GREEN, EMA                   NORDHEIM                          14.80q  1 

  5 MARTIN, JENNIFER             LEAKEY                            15.2hq  2 

  6 GUNTER, TIMRY                MCMULLEN COUNTY                   15.20q  1 

  7 LOPEZ, KAYLA                 AGUA DULCE                        15.4hq  1 

  8 MCCALEB, KAYLA               UTOPIA                            15.50q  1 

  9 CONE, SARAI                  LEAKEY                            16.0h   1 

 10 CANTU, ANAID                 QUEST COLLEGE PREP                16.0h   2 

 11 GARCIA, DEMORI               AGUA DULCE                        16.1h   2 

 12 CIRLOS, TONI                 AGUA DULCE                        16.4h   2 

 13 SWAIM, CARLY                 MCMULLEN COUNTY                   17.0h   2 

 14 MARQUEZ, ZOE                 QUEST COLLEGE PREP                17.7h   1 

 15 GARZA, PRISCILLA             QUEST COLLEGE PREP                17.80   1 

 -- CASTANEDA, THERESA           RUNGE                                DQ   1 

Women 100 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 YOUNG, KATI                  LEAKEY                 13.8h      14.1h   10 

  2 GREEN, EMA                   NORDHEIM               14.80      14.5h    8 

  3 GUNTER, TIMRY                MCMULLEN COUNTY        15.20      14.6h    6 

  4 GOBERT, SHELBY               UTOPIA                 14.5h      14.8h    4 

  5 NIETO, DRUCILLA              SAN PERLITA            14.8h      15.1h    2 

  6 MCCALEB, KAYLA               UTOPIA                 15.50      15.2h    1 

  7 LOPEZ, KAYLA                 AGUA DULCE             15.4h      15.3h 

  8 MARTIN, JENNIFER             LEAKEY                 15.2h      15.4h 

Women 200 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 WINNE, ANTONIA               AGUA DULCE                        30.1hq  1 

  2 SHELTON, MAMIE               MCMULLEN COUNTY                   30.3hq  1 

  3 BRESHEARS, SARA              LEAKEY                            30.9hq  2 

  4 NIETO, DRUCILLA              SAN PERLITA                       31.3hq  1 

  5 RIOS, LYNDSEY                RUNGE                             31.4hq  2 

  6 DELAGARZA, AMANDA            AGUA DULCE                        31.5hq  1 

  7 MCCALEB, KAYLA               UTOPIA                            32.2hq  2 

  8 JACKSON, MICHELLE            AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                   32.3hq  2 

  9 CONE, SARAI                  LEAKEY                            33.10   2 

 10 CARABAJAL, MARISSA           AGUA DULCE                        35.1h   1 

 11 COLLINS, KRYSTAL             LEAKEY                            36.0h   2 

 12 MARQUEZ, ZOE                 QUEST COLLEGE PREP                36.9h   1 

 13 TEAL, MARCY                  MCMULLEN COUNTY                   37.1h   1 

 14 PALACIOS, ALYSSA             QUEST COLLEGE PREP                37.9h   2 

 15 GARZA, PRISCILLA             QUEST COLLEGE PREP                39.6h   2 
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Women 200 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 SHELTON, MAMIE               MCMULLEN COUNTY        30.3h      30.4h   10 

  2 BRESHEARS, SARA              LEAKEY                 30.9h      30.9h    8 

  3 WINNE, ANTONIA               AGUA DULCE             30.1h      31.0h    6 

  4 RIOS, LYNDSEY                RUNGE                  31.4h      31.5h    4 

  5 DELAGARZA, AMANDA            AGUA DULCE             31.5h      31.7h    2 

  6 JACKSON, MICHELLE            AUSTWELL-TIVOLI        32.3h      32.0h    1 

  7 NIETO, DRUCILLA              SAN PERLITA            31.3h      32.2h 

  8 MCCALEB, KAYLA               UTOPIA                 32.2h      32.3h 

Women 400 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 RUBIO, SARAH                 LEAKEY                          1:06.1hq  1 

  2 WOJCIECHOWSKI, KATIE         UTOPIA                          1:06.9hq  2 

  3 WINNE, ANTONIA               AGUA DULCE                      1:08.6hq  2 

  4 ELLIS, TAYLOR                UTOPIA                          1:09.8hq  2 

  5 DEWEY, NATACSHA              AGUA DULCE                      1:10.7hq  2 

  6 CISNEROS, ASHLEY             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                 1:14.2hq  1 

  7 JACKSON, MICHELLE            AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                 1:15.9hq  2 

  8 VALDEZ, DIANA                SAN ISIDRO                      1:16.0hq  1 

  9 PEREZ, ROXANNE               AGUA DULCE                      1:16.6h   2 

 10 MARTIN, JENNIFER             LEAKEY                          1:16.8h   1 

 11 COLLINS, KRYSTAL             LEAKEY                          1:25.0h   1 

 12 GARZA, ALEXANDRA             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                 1:27.0h   1 

 13 TEAL, MARCY                  MCMULLEN COUNTY                 1:30.5h   1 

Women 400 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 RUBIO, SARAH                 LEAKEY               1:06.1h    1:06.6h   10 

  2 WOJCIECHOWSKI, KATIE         UTOPIA               1:06.9h    1:08.7h    8 

  3 WINNE, ANTONIA               AGUA DULCE           1:08.6h    1:10.0h    6 

  4 ELLIS, TAYLOR                UTOPIA               1:09.8h    1:12.4h    4 

  5 CISNEROS, ASHLEY             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI      1:14.2h    1:16.5h    2 

  6 VALDEZ, DIANA                SAN ISIDRO           1:16.0h    1:18.0h    1 

  7 DEWEY, NATACSHA              AGUA DULCE           1:10.7h    1:18.2h 

  8 JACKSON, MICHELLE            AUSTWELL-TIVOLI      1:15.9h    1:18.4h 

Women 800 Meter Run 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 FLORES, LARISSA              AGUA DULCE                      2:37.18   1  10 

  2 RUBIO, SARAH                 LEAKEY                          2:37.46   1   8 

  3 VALDEZ, DIANA                SAN ISIDRO                      2:52.19   2   6 

  4 RAMIREZ, JEANETTE            RUNGE                           2:58.62   1   4 

  5 DELAGARZA, AMANDA            AGUA DULCE                      2:59.73   1   2 

  6 HARRIS, MAGGIE               AGUA DULCE                      3:04.84   1   1 
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....Women 800 Meter Run 

  7 BRESHEARS, SARA              LEAKEY                          3:16.76   2 

  8 GARZA, ALEXANDRA             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                 3:26.31   2 

  9 COLLINS, KRYSTAL             LEAKEY                          3:45.05   1 

 -- RUIZ, WHITNEY                MCMULLEN COUNTY                      NT   1 

Women 1600 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 SANTLEBEN, BRANDY            KNIPPA                          6:14.7h   10 

  2 FLORES, LARISSA              AGUA DULCE                      6:27.0h    8 

  3 VALDEZ, DIANA                SAN ISIDRO                      6:29.6h    6 

  4 VOELKEL, DESTINI             NORDHEIM                        6:54.5h    4 

  5 PONCE, MARIA                 UTOPIA                          6:59.2h    2 

  6 LYNCH, DANIELLE              UTOPIA                          7:15.7h    1 

  7 CARSLYLE, SARAH              UTOPIA                          7:16.5h 

 -- FARIAS, MIRANDA              AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                      NT 

 -- CASTANEDA, THERESA           RUNGE                                NT 

Women 3200 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 PONCE, MARIA                 UTOPIA                         14:55.00   10 

  2 LYNCH, DANIELLE              UTOPIA                         15:39.00    8 

  3 VOELKEL, DESTINI             NORDHEIM                       16:22.00    6 

  4 STANELY, LAURA               MCMULLEN COUNTY                17:12.00    4 

 -- CASTANEDA, THERESA           RUNGE                                DQ 

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 SANTLEBEN, BRANDY            KNIPPA                            16.8h   10 

  2 DONNELL, ALISON              MCMULLEN COUNTY                   17.6h    8 

  3 VILLANUEVA, CHELSEA          NORDHEIM                          18.1h    6 

  4 BEAKLEY, RACHEAL             UTOPIA                            19.1h    4 

  5 NUNEZ, LOREE                 RUNGE                             19.5h    2 

  6 KILLOUGH, KASSIE             UTOPIA                            19.9h    1 

  7 GILLIN, HILLARY              MCMULLEN COUNTY                   21.6h 

  8 DONALD, LESLIE               AGUA DULCE                        21.9h 

Women 300 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 SANTLEBEN, BRANDY            KNIPPA                            50.7h   10 

  2 CARTER, CASSIE               LEAKEY                            54.0h    8 

  3 KILLOUGH, KASSIE             UTOPIA                            55.2h    6 

  4 NUNEZ, LOREE                 RUNGE                             57.1h    4 

  5 DONALD, LESLIE               AGUA DULCE                      1:01.5h    2 

  6 GILLIN, HILLARY              MCMULLEN COUNTY                 1:03.4h    1 
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Women 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 LEAKEY                                                         55.77   20 

     1) DAVIS, ZOE                      2) CARTER, CASSIE 

     3) BOONE, ALSHLEY                  4) YOUNG, KATI 

  2 MCMULLEN COUNTY                                                56.44   16 

     1) GUNTER, TIMRY                   2) SHELTON, MAMIE 

     3) SOWELL, COURTNEY                4) DONNELL, ALISON 

  3 UTOPIA                                                         57.88   12 

     1) GOBERT, SHELBY                  2) RODRIQUEZ, GENESIS 

     3) MCCALEB, KAYLA                  4) BURNS, SHAYLEE 

  4 RUNGE                                                          58.04    8 

     1) NUNEZ, LOREE                    2) RIOS, LYNDSEY 

     3) JANSSEN, KALYN                  4) RAMIREZ, JEANETTE 

  5 AGUA DULCE                                                     59.56    4 

     1) CAVAZOS, AMBER                  2) PEREZ, ROXANNE 

     3) GARZA, JULIE                    4) LOPEZ, KAYLA 

Women 4x200 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 LEAKEY                                                       2:02.67   20 

     1) DAVIS, ZOE                      2) BRESHEARS, SARA 

     3) BOONE, ALSHLEY                  4) YOUNG, KATI 

  2 UTOPIA                                                       2:03.65   16 

     1) WOJCIECHOWSKI, KATIE            2) ELLIS, TAYLOR 

     3) BURNS, SHAYLEE                  4) BEAKLEY, RACHEAL 

  3 AGUA DULCE                                                   2:05.31   12 

     1) CAVAZOS, AMBER                  2) DELAGARZA, AMANDA 

     3) GARZA, JULIE                    4) LOPEZ, KAYLA 

  4 MCMULLEN COUNTY                                              2:09.90    8 

     1) SOWELL, COURTNEY                2) SHELTON, MAMIE 

     3) GILLIN, HILLARY                 4) DONNELL, ALISON 

Women 4x400 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 LEAKEY                                                       4:42.00   20 

     1) DAVIS, ZOE                      2) CARTER, CASSIE 

     3) RUBIO, SARAH                    4) BRESHEARS, SARA 

  2 AGUA DULCE                                                   4:43.00   16 

     1) WINNE, ANTONIA                  2) CAVAZOS, AMBER 

     3) DEWEY, NATACSHA                 4) FLORES, LARISSA 

  3 UTOPIA                                                       4:48.00   12 

     1) WOJCIECHOWSKI, KATIE            2) ELLIS, TAYLOR 

     3) KILLOUGH, KASSIE                4) BEAKLEY, RACHEAL 

  4 MCMULLEN COUNTY                                              5:08.00    8 

     1) STANELY, LAURA                  2) GILLIN, HILLARY 

     3) SOWELL, COURTNEY                4) SHELTON, MAMIE 

  5 RUNGE                                                        5:11.00    4 

     1) RIOS, LYNDSEY                   2) JANSSEN, KALYN 

     3) RAMIREZ, JEANETTE               4) WADDLE, CHEYENNE 
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Women High Jump 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

  1 DONNELL, ALISON              MCMULLEN COUNTY                 4-04.00      1.32m  10 

  2 DEWEY, NATACSHA              AGUA DULCE                      4-02.00      1.27m   8 

  3 MARTIN, JENNIFER             LEAKEY                          4-02.00      1.27m   6 

  4 STARR, LARAMIE               MCMULLEN COUNTY                 4-02.00      1.27m   4 

  5 DAVIS, ZOE                   LEAKEY                          4-02.00      1.27m   2 

  6 MORALES, ASHLEY              QUEST COLLEGE PREP              4-00.00      1.21m   1 

 -- GILLIN, HILLARY              MCMULLEN COUNTY                      NH 

Women Pole Vault 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

  1 WOJCIECHOWSKI, KATIE         UTOPIA                          7-06.00      2.28m  10 

  2 DONALD, LESLIE               AGUA DULCE                      7-00.00      2.13m   8 

  3 MCCALEB, KAYLA               UTOPIA                         J7-00.00      2.13m   6 

  4 CARTER, CASSIE               LEAKEY                          6-06.00      1.98m   4 

  5 BOONE, ALSHLEY               LEAKEY                          6-00.00      1.82m   2 

 -- SOWELL, COURTNEY             MCMULLEN COUNTY                      NH 

Women Long Jump 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 

=================================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 SANTLEBEN, BRANDY            KNIPPA                         15-06.00q     4.72m 

  2 DONNELL, ALISON              MCMULLEN COUNTY                15-00.50q     4.58m 

  2 YOUNG, KATI                  LEAKEY                         15-00.50q     4.58m 

  4 GREEN, EMA                   NORDHEIM                       14-03.75q     4.36m 

  5 GUNTER, TIMRY                MCMULLEN COUNTY                14-02.75q     4.33m 

  6 GOBERT, SHELBY               UTOPIA                         13-11.50q     4.25m 

  7 WINNE, ANTONIA               AGUA DULCE                     13-07.00q     4.14m 

  8 NUNEZ, LOREE                 RUNGE                          12-11.00q     3.93m 

  9 RIOS, LYNDSEY                RUNGE                          12-08.25      3.86m 

 10 BURNS, SHAYLEE               UTOPIA                         11-08.00      3.55m 

 11 JANSSEN, KALYN               RUNGE                          11-06.00      3.50m 

 12 STANELY, LAURA               MCMULLEN COUNTY                11-05.50      3.49m 

 13 CONE, SARAI                  LEAKEY                         11-04.00      3.45m 

 14 PEREZ, ROXANNE               AGUA DULCE                     10-09.50      3.28m 

 15 MORALES, ASHLEY              QUEST COLLEGE PREP             10-06.00      3.20m 

 16 GARZA, JULIE                 AGUA DULCE                     10-01.75      3.09m 

Women Long Jump 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 SANTLEBEN, BRANDY            KNIPPA              15-06.00   15-06.00      4.72m  10 

  2 DONNELL, ALISON              MCMULLEN COUNTY     15-00.50   15-00.50      4.58m   8 

  3 YOUNG, KATI                  LEAKEY              15-00.50  J15-00.50      4.58m   6 

  4 GREEN, EMA                   NORDHEIM            14-03.75   14-03.75      4.36m   4 

  5 GUNTER, TIMRY                MCMULLEN COUNTY     14-02.75   14-02.75      4.33m   2 

  6 GOBERT, SHELBY               UTOPIA              13-11.50   13-11.50      4.25m   1 

  7 WINNE, ANTONIA               AGUA DULCE          13-07.00   13-07.00      4.14m 
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  8 NUNEZ, LOREE                 RUNGE               12-11.00   12-11.00      3.93m 

Women Triple Jump 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 

=================================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 YOUNG, KATI                  LEAKEY                         32-02.50q     9.81m 

  2 SANTLEBEN, BRANDY            KNIPPA                         32-00.25q     9.75m 

  3 NUNEZ, LOREE                 RUNGE                          30-00.50q     9.15m 

  4 KILLOUGH, KASSIE             UTOPIA                         29-11.75q     9.13m 

  5 BEAKLEY, RACHEAL             UTOPIA                         29-11.50q     9.13m 

  6 WINNE, ANTONIA               AGUA DULCE                     29-11.00q     9.11m 

  7 SHELTON, MAMIE               MCMULLEN COUNTY                29-09.75q     9.08m 

  8 CARTER, CASSIE               LEAKEY                         29-06.25q     8.99m 

  9 GOBERT, SHELBY               UTOPIA                         29-04.25      8.94m 

 10 GUNTER, TIMRY                MCMULLEN COUNTY                28-03.50      8.62m 

 11 RIOS, LYNDSEY                RUNGE                          27-05.00      8.35m 

 -- JANSSEN, KALYN               RUNGE                                ND 

 -- STANELY, LAURA               MCMULLEN COUNTY                      ND 

Women Triple Jump 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 YOUNG, KATI                  LEAKEY              32-02.50   32-02.50      9.81m  10 

  2 SANTLEBEN, BRANDY            KNIPPA              32-00.25   32-00.25      9.75m   8 

  3 NUNEZ, LOREE                 RUNGE               30-00.50   30-00.50      9.15m   6 

  4 KILLOUGH, KASSIE             UTOPIA              29-11.75   29-11.75      9.13m   4 

  5 BEAKLEY, RACHEAL             UTOPIA              29-11.50   29-11.50      9.13m   2 

  6 WINNE, ANTONIA               AGUA DULCE          29-11.00   29-11.00      9.11m   1 

  7 SHELTON, MAMIE               MCMULLEN COUNTY     29-09.75   29-09.75      9.08m 

  8 CARTER, CASSIE               LEAKEY              29-06.25   29-06.25      8.99m 

Women Shot Put 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 

=================================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 WASKOW, ASHLEY               NORDHEIM                       29-08.25q     9.04m 

  2 TAYLOR, AMANDA               UTOPIA                         29-06.00q     8.99m 

  3 MOORE, KELSEY                UTOPIA                         26-04.75q     8.04m 

  4 SWANGO, MORGAN               RUNGE                          25-01.25q     7.65m 

  4 ACUNA, CLARISSA              AGUA DULCE                     25-01.25q     7.65m 

  6 RAMIERZ, YVETTE              RUNGE                          24-08.00q     7.51m 

  7 TRIPPLETT, CHELSIE           LEAKEY                         23-10.00q     7.26m 

  8 CLARK, NICHOLE               LEAKEY                         23-09.00q     7.23m 

  9 WADDLE, CHEYENNE             RUNGE                          23-05.00      7.13m 

 10 GOBERT, KRISTIN              UTOPIA                         21-00.00      6.40m 

 11 CASTRO, ANYSSA               AGUA DULCE                     20-03.00      6.17m 

 12 SHEPLER, AMANDA              AGUA DULCE                     18-08.00      5.68m 
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 13 TEAL, MARCY                  MCMULLEN COUNTY                18-02.00      5.53m 

 14 SWAIM, BAILEY                MCMULLEN COUNTY                18-01.00      5.51m 

 15 SMART, MEGAN                 NORDHEIM                       18-00.00      5.48m 

Women Shot Put 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 WASKOW, ASHLEY               NORDHEIM            29-08.25   29-11.00      9.11m  10 

  2 TAYLOR, AMANDA               UTOPIA              29-06.00   29-06.00      8.99m   8 

  3 MOORE, KELSEY                UTOPIA              26-04.75   28-06.75      8.70m   6 

  4 SWANGO, MORGAN               RUNGE               25-01.25   25-11.25      7.90m   4 

  5 ACUNA, CLARISSA              AGUA DULCE          25-01.25   25-01.25      7.65m   2 

  6 RAMIERZ, YVETTE              RUNGE               24-08.00   24-08.00      7.51m   1 

  7 CLARK, NICHOLE               LEAKEY              23-09.00   23-10.00      7.26m 

  8 TRIPPLETT, CHELSIE           LEAKEY              23-10.00   23-09.00      7.23m 

Women Discus Throw 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 

=================================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 TAYLOR, AMANDA               UTOPIA                            99-04q    30.27m 

  2 KILLOUGH, KASSIE             UTOPIA                         90-10.50q    27.69m 

  3 RAMIERZ, YVETTE              RUNGE                             73-03q    22.32m 

  4 SHEPLER, AMANDA              AGUA DULCE                     70-03.50q    21.42m 

  5 ACUNA, CLARISSA              AGUA DULCE                        65-03q    19.88m 

  6 SWANGO, MORGAN               RUNGE                             61-11q    18.87m 

  7 SOWELL, COURTNEY             MCMULLEN COUNTY                   60-05q    18.41m 

  8 WASKOW, ASHLEY               NORDHEIM                          58-03q    17.75m 

  9 CLARK, NICHOLE               LEAKEY                            54-05     16.58m 

 10 TRIPPLETT, CHELSIE           LEAKEY                            53-09     16.38m 

 11 WADDLE, CHEYENNE             RUNGE                             51-11     15.82m 

 12 SHELTON, MAMIE               MCMULLEN COUNTY                   49-10     15.18m 

 13 KING, ASHLEY                 AGUA DULCE                     49-08.50     15.15m 

 14 GOBERT, KRISTIN              UTOPIA                            48-11     14.90m 

 -- SWAIM, BAILEY                MCMULLEN COUNTY                      ND 

Women Discus Throw 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 TAYLOR, AMANDA               UTOPIA                 99-04      99-04     30.27m  10 

  2 KILLOUGH, KASSIE             UTOPIA              90-10.50   90-10.50     27.69m   8 

  3 RAMIERZ, YVETTE              RUNGE                  73-03      77-01     23.49m   6 

  4 SHEPLER, AMANDA              AGUA DULCE          70-03.50   70-03.50     21.42m   4 

  5 ACUNA, CLARISSA              AGUA DULCE             65-03      65-03     19.88m   2 

  6 SWANGO, MORGAN               RUNGE                  61-11      64-07     19.68m   1 

  7 SOWELL, COURTNEY             MCMULLEN COUNTY        60-05      61-11     18.87m 

  8 WASKOW, ASHLEY               NORDHEIM               58-03      58-03     17.75m 



 

McMullen County High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:39 AM  4/8/2009  Page 1 

District 32-A Track Meet - 4/7/2009 

Tilden, Tx 

Results 

Men 100 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 RIVERA, JULIAN               SAN PERLITA                       11.9hq  3 

  2 WHITLEY, COLBY               AGUA DULCE                        12.1hq  3 

  3 CALK, JACOB                  UTOPIA                            12.4hq  2 

  4 SWAIM, NELSON                MCMULLEN COUNTY                   12.56q  1 

  5 LOPEZ, RUBEN                 SAN ISIDRO                        12.6hq  3 

  6 STREETY, ROBERT              RUNGE                             12.8hq  1 

  7 BARNES, ETHAN                MCMULLEN COUNTY                   12.8hq  3 

  8 BRESHEARS, MICHAEL           LEAKEY                            12.79q  2 

  9 KOMINIS, TJ                  AGUA DULCE                        12.8h   2 

 10 VASQUEZ, KEVIN               LEAKEY                            12.81   2 

 11 PEREZ, RYAN                  RUNGE                             13.0h   1 

 12 PEREZ, EDGAR                 SAN ISIDRO                        13.0h   3 

 13 MEJIA, ABRAM                 RUNGE                             13.00   2 

 13 DOYAL, JACOB                 SAN PERLITA                       13.0h   1 

 15 VILLANUEVA, RYAN             NORDHEIM                          13.01   2 

 16 OLIVER, EDWARDO              QUEST COLLEGE PREP                13.3h   3 

 17 HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN         SAN PERLITA                       13.30   2 

 18 MORENO, TONY                 KNIPPA                            13.4h   2 

 19 OTIS, BARRON                 SAN ISIDRO                        13.4h   1 

 20 LONGORIA, JOSEPH             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                   14.1h   3 

 21 MERINO, LUIS                 CORPUS CHRISTI A                  14.8h   1 

 -- STACY, TANNER                UTOPIA                               DQ   3 

Men 100 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 WHITLEY, COLBY               AGUA DULCE             12.1h      12.2h   10 

  2 RIVERA, JULIAN               SAN PERLITA            11.9h      12.5h    8 

  3 CALK, JACOB                  UTOPIA                 12.4h      12.5h    6 

  4 SWAIM, NELSON                MCMULLEN COUNTY        12.56      12.6h    4 

  5 BARNES, ETHAN                MCMULLEN COUNTY        12.8h      12.6h    2 

  6 STREETY, ROBERT              RUNGE                  12.8h      12.7h    1 

  7 LOPEZ, RUBEN                 SAN ISIDRO             12.6h      12.7h 

 -- BRESHEARS, MICHAEL           LEAKEY                 12.79         DQ 

Men 200 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 DIAZ, DOMINIC                AGUA DULCE                        24.7hq  3 

  2 ALANIZ, DOMINGO              RUNGE                             25.1hq  4 

  3 SWAIM, NELSON                MCMULLEN COUNTY                   25.3hq  1 

  4 BARNES, ETHAN                MCMULLEN COUNTY                   25.4hq  3 

  5 RIVERA, JULIAN               SAN PERLITA                       25.4hq  4 

  6 LOPEZ, RUBEN                 SAN ISIDRO                        26.0hq  1 

  7 SOLIS, RANDY                 RUNGE                             26.1hq  4 

  8 MULLER, ERICK                QUEST COLLEGE PREP                26.3hq  1 

  9 PEREZ, EDGAR                 SAN ISIDRO                        26.4h   3 

 10 AUSTIN, JOSEPH               LEAKEY                            26.4h   2 
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....Men 200 Meter Dash 

 11 ARNOLD, CODY                 AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                   26.6h   1 

 12 MORENO, TONY                 KNIPPA                            26.7h   3 

 13 DOYAL, JACOB                 SAN PERLITA                       26.7h   1 

 14 VASQUEZ, KEVIN               LEAKEY                            26.7h   4 

 15 PEREZ, RYAN                  RUNGE                             27.4h   3 

 16 TONCHE, MARK                 AGUA DULCE                        27.6h   3 

 17 HOOD, ROBERT                 UTOPIA                            27.8h   4 

 18 OTIS, BARRON                 SAN ISIDRO                        28.1h   2 

 19 KOMINIS, TJ                  AGUA DULCE                        28.2h   3 

 20 HUTCHERSON, CK               UTOPIA                            28.6h   4 

 21 CANALES, JUAN                QUEST COLLEGE PREP                30.5h   2 

 22 MARQUEZ, EMMANIUEL           QUEST COLLEGE PREP                35.7h   2 

 -- QUINTANILLA, TRES            MCMULLEN COUNTY                      DQ   4 

 -- MERINO, LUIS                 CORPUS CHRISTI A                     DQ   1 

 -- STACY, TANNER                UTOPIA                               DQ   2 

Men 200 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 DIAZ, DOMINIC                AGUA DULCE             24.7h      24.6h   10 

  2 ALANIZ, DOMINGO              RUNGE                  25.1h      25.2h    8 

  3 BARNES, ETHAN                MCMULLEN COUNTY        25.4h      25.3h    6 

  4 SWAIM, NELSON                MCMULLEN COUNTY        25.3h      25.4h    4 

  5 MULLER, ERICK                QUEST COLLEGE PREP     26.3h      26.2h    2 

  6 RIVERA, JULIAN               SAN PERLITA            25.4h      26.6h    1 

  7 LOPEZ, RUBEN                 SAN ISIDRO             26.0h      26.9h 

  8 SOLIS, RANDY                 RUNGE                  26.1h      27.8h 

Men 400 Meter Dash 
============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 FLETCHER, JAMES              LEAKEY                            56.2hq  1 

  2 TEAL, MARSHALL               MCMULLEN COUNTY                   57.8hq  2 

  3 SOLIS, RANDY                 RUNGE                             57.9hq  1 

  4 FLORES, RUBEN                SAN PERLITA                       58.5hq  1 

  5 STREETY, ROBERT              RUNGE                           1:00.0hq  1 

  6 ARNOLD, CODY                 AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                 1:00.2hq  1 

  7 VILLAREAL, ROMAN             RUNGE                           1:00.5hq  2 

  8 MORENO, TONY                 KNIPPA                          1:00.5hq  2 

  9 MULLER, ERICK                QUEST COLLEGE PREP              1:02.1h   1 

 10 SIMS, DAKOTA                 UTOPIA                          1:03.3h   2 

 11 SHEPLER, KIP                 AGUA DULCE                      1:04.9h   2 

 12 GARZA, ISMAEL                QUEST COLLEGE PREP              1:05.10   2 

 13 WOJCIECHOWSKI, AUSTIN        UTOPIA                          1:05.30   2 
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Men 400 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 FLETCHER, JAMES              LEAKEY                 56.2h      54.3h   10 

  2 SOLIS, RANDY                 RUNGE                  57.9h      56.8h    8 

  3 TEAL, MARSHALL               MCMULLEN COUNTY        57.8h      57.7h    6 

  4 FLORES, RUBEN                SAN PERLITA            58.5h      59.0h    4 

  5 MORENO, TONY                 KNIPPA               1:00.5h    1:00.7h    2 

  6 ARNOLD, CODY                 AUSTWELL-TIVOLI      1:00.2h    1:00.8h    1 

  7 VILLAREAL, ROMAN             RUNGE                1:00.5h    1:03.8h 

  8 STREETY, ROBERT              RUNGE                1:00.0h    1:03.9h 

Men 800 Meter Run 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 FLETCHER, JAMES              LEAKEY                          2:10.20   2  10 

  2 FLORES, RENE                 SAN PERLITA                     2:11.94   2   8 

  3 CHISUM, BILLY                LEAKEY                          2:16.10   3   6 

  4 FLORES, RUBEN                SAN PERLITA                     2:16.94   2   4 

  5 MARQUEZ, ANTHONY             CORPUS CHRISTI A                2:17.95   3   2 

  6 PATTERSON, BRANDON           MCMULLEN COUNTY                 2:19.47   2   1 

 -- LANDRY, NATHAN               KNIPPA                               NT   2 

 -- HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN         SAN PERLITA                          NT   3 

 -- MULLER, ERICK                QUEST COLLEGE PREP                   NT   3 

 -- MEJIA, ABRAM                 RUNGE                                NT   3 

 -- MARTIN, MATTHEW              AGUA DULCE                           NT   1 

 -- GAITAN, MARIO                AGUA DULCE                           NT   1 

 -- RILEY, KALDER                AGUA DULCE                           NT   1 

 -- SIMS, DAKOTA                 UTOPIA                               NT   2 

 -- VILLAREAL, ROMAN             RUNGE                                NT   3 

 -- CANTU, CHRIS                 CORPUS CHRISTI A                     NT   1 

 -- MERINO, LUIS                 CORPUS CHRISTI A                     NT   1 

 -- KELSO, WADE                  AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                      NT   1 

 -- DELGADO, RYAN                AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                      NT   1 

Men 1600 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 DUENEZ, GAREK                AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                 5:08.9h   10 

  2 MARQUEZ, ANTHONY             CORPUS CHRISTI A                5:09.7h    8 

  3 PEREZ, MATTHEW               RUNGE                           5:11.7h    6 

  4 MARTINEZ, TYLER              UTOPIA                          5:13.6h    4 

  5 FLORES, RENE                 SAN PERLITA                     5:14.0h    2 

  6 ZUNIGA, LUCUS                SAN ISIDRO                      5:22.0h    1 

  7 CERDA, GABRIEL               RUNGE                           5:26.5h 

  8 CASTANEDA, TIMOTHY           RUNGE                           5:46.8h 

  9 SCHAWE, DANIEL               KNIPPA                          5:54.3h 

 10 ELLIS, JIMMY                 UTOPIA                          6:01.5h 

 11 SHEPLER, KIP                 AGUA DULCE                      6:14.8h 

 12 STANLEY, TYREL               MCMULLEN COUNTY                 6:55.8h 

 -- HERRERA, LUIS                SAN PERLITA                          NT 

 -- CANTU, CHRIS                 CORPUS CHRISTI A                     NT 
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Men 3200 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 DUENEZ, GAREK                AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                11:17.00   10 

  2 PEREZ, MATTHEW               RUNGE                          11:18.00    8 

  3 ZUNIGA, LUCUS                SAN ISIDRO                     11:21.00    6 

  4 MARTINEZ, TYLER              UTOPIA                         11:23.00    4 

  5 HERRERA, LUIS                SAN PERLITA                    11:37.00    2 

  6 CERDA, GABRIEL               RUNGE                          11:39.00    1 

  7 ELLIS, JIMMY                 UTOPIA                         12:16.00 

  8 CASTANEDA, TIMOTHY           RUNGE                          13:05.00 

  9 STANLEY, TYREL               MCMULLEN COUNTY                15:06.00 

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 BRANDT, TYLER                AGUA DULCE                        18.8hq  1 

  2 SIMS, WILL                   UTOPIA                            19.8hq  1 

  3 JONES, PATRICK               RUNGE                             19.8hq  2 

  4 SANCHEZ, JOHNNY              LEAKEY                            19.9hq  1 

  5 HOBBS, KASEY                 AGUA DULCE                        20.0hq  1 

  6 SCHAWE, DANIEL               KNIPPA                            20.2hq  2 

  7 BURNS, BRADY                 UTOPIA                            20.5hq  2 

  8 STURM, NATHAN                RUNGE                             23.3hq  1 

  9 MARTIN, MATTHEW              AGUA DULCE                        23.4h   2 

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 BRANDT, TYLER                AGUA DULCE             18.8h      18.2h   10 

  2 HOBBS, KASEY                 AGUA DULCE             20.0h      18.4h    8 

  3 SIMS, WILL                   UTOPIA                 19.8h      18.9h    6 

  4 SCHAWE, DANIEL               KNIPPA                 20.2h      19.0h    4 

  5 SANCHEZ, JOHNNY              LEAKEY                 19.9h      19.4h    2 

  6 JONES, PATRICK               RUNGE                  19.8h      20.0h    1 

  7 BURNS, BRADY                 UTOPIA                 20.5h      20.7h 

  8 STURM, NATHAN                RUNGE                  23.3h      21.9h 

Men 300 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 BURNS, BRADY                 UTOPIA                            45.0hq  2 

  2 BRASHER, CHRISTOPHER         RUNGE                             46.5hq  1 

  3 YANTA, BLAISE                RUNGE                             46.6hq  2 

  4 SIMS, WILL                   UTOPIA                            46.8hq  2 

  5 SANCHEZ, JOHNNY              LEAKEY                            47.6hq  1 

  6 BRANDT, TYLER                AGUA DULCE                        48.0hq  1 

  7 HOBBS, KASEY                 AGUA DULCE                        48.3hq  1 

  8 ROSAS, TROY                  AGUA DULCE                        49.1hq  2 

  9 PATTERSON, BRANDON           MCMULLEN COUNTY                   49.5h   2 
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....Men 300 Meter Hurdles 

 10 JONES, PATRICK               RUNGE                             49.7h   1 

 11 OTIS, BARRON                 SAN ISIDRO                        50.9h   2 

 -- SCHAWE, DANIEL               KNIPPA                               DQ   1 

Men 300 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 BURNS, BRADY                 UTOPIA                 45.0h      44.8h   10 

  2 BRASHER, CHRISTOPHER         RUNGE                  46.5h      45.6h    8 

  3 SANCHEZ, JOHNNY              LEAKEY                 47.6h      45.9h    6 

  4 YANTA, BLAISE                RUNGE                  46.6h      46.6h    4 

  5 SIMS, WILL                   UTOPIA                 46.8h      46.8h    2 

  6 HOBBS, KASEY                 AGUA DULCE             48.3h      50.8h    1 

  7 ROSAS, TROY                  AGUA DULCE             49.1h      54.2h 

  8 BRANDT, TYLER                AGUA DULCE             48.0h    1:03.8h 

Men 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 AGUA DULCE                                                     47.5h   20 

     1) PACHECO, ANDRES                 2) WHITLEY, COLBY 

     3) GAITAN, MARIO                   4) DIAZ, DOMINIC 

  2 MCMULLEN COUNTY                                                48.5h   16 

     1) BARNES, ETHAN                   2) TEAL, MARSHALL 

     3) MCBEE, HECTOR                   4) SWAIM, NELSON 

  3 RUNGE                                                          48.60   12 

     1) RAMIREZ, JUSTIN                 2) YANTA, BLAISE 

     3) BRASHER, CHRISTOPHER            4) ALANIZ, DOMINGO 

  4 LEAKEY                                                         49.47    8 

     1) VASQUEZ, KEVIN                  2) AUSTIN, JOSEPH 

     3) BRESHEARS, MICHAEL              4) MCCOY, ROBERT 

  5 UTOPIA                                                         50.8h    4 

     1) MARTINEZ, ZAC                   2) HOOD, ROBERT 

     3) CALK, JACOB                     4) HUTCHERSON, CK 

Men 4x200 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 RUNGE                                                        1:45.2h   20 

     1) MEJIA, ABRAM                    2) RAMIREZ, JUSTIN 

     3) STREETY, ROBERT                 4) ALANIZ, DOMINGO 

  2 AGUA DULCE                                                   1:46.0h   16 

     1) PACHECO, ANDRES                 2) ROSAS, TROY 

     3) TONCHE, MARK                    4) RILEY, KYLE 

  3 LEAKEY                                                       1:46.5h   12 

     1) CHISUM, BILLY                   2) BRESHEARS, MICHAEL 

     3) AUSTIN, JOSEPH                  4) MCCOY, ROBERT 

  4 UTOPIA                                                       1:49.7h    8 
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....Men 4x200 Meter Relay 

     1) MARTINEZ, ZAC                   2) CALK, JACOB 

     3) HOOD, ROBERT                    4) HUTCHERSON, CK 

  5 MCMULLEN COUNTY                                              1:52.0h    4 

     1) REED, SHELBY                    2) LOPEZ, JESUS 

     3) RICHTER, JACK                   4) ALANIZ, LANE 

Men 4x400 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 RUNGE                                                        3:51.00   20 

     1) SOLIS, RANDY                    2) YANTA, BLAISE 

     3) BRASHER, CHRISTOPHER            4) RAMIREZ, JUSTIN 

  2 UTOPIA                                                       3:53.00   16 

     1) BURNS, BRADY                    2) SIMS, WILL 

     3) WOJCIECHOWSKI, AUSTIN           4) MARTINEZ, ZAC 

  3 AGUA DULCE                                                   3:54.00   12 

     1) GAITAN, MARIO                   2) WHITLEY, COLBY 

     3) PACHECO, ANDRES                 4) DIAZ, DOMINIC 

  4 SAN PERLITA                                                  3:57.00    8 

     1) FLORES, RENE                    2) RIVERA, JULIAN 

     3) HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN            4) FLORES, RUBEN 

  5 LEAKEY                                                       4:02.00    4 

     1) CHISUM, BILLY                   2) MCCOY, ROBERT 

     3) SANCHEZ, JOHNNY                 4) FLETCHER, JAMES 

  6 MCMULLEN COUNTY                                              4:12.00    2 

     1) REED, SHELBY                    2) TEAL, MARSHALL 

     3) RICHTER, JACK                   4) ALANIZ, LANE 

Men High Jump 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

  1 WHITLEY, COLBY               AGUA DULCE                      5-10.00      1.77m  10 

  2 RILEY, KYLE                  AGUA DULCE                     J5-10.00      1.77m   8 

  3 TEAL, MARSHALL               MCMULLEN COUNTY                 5-08.00      1.72m   6 

  4 BURNS, BRADY                 UTOPIA                          5-06.00      1.67m   4 

  5 RILEY, KALDER                AGUA DULCE                     J5-06.00      1.67m   2 

  6 CHISUM, BILLY                LEAKEY                         J5-06.00      1.67m   1 

  7 ELLIS, JIMMY                 UTOPIA                          5-02.00      1.57m 

  7 JONES, PATRICK               RUNGE                           5-02.00      1.57m 

 -- PATTERSON, BRANDON           MCMULLEN COUNTY                      NH 

 -- PEREZ, RYAN                  RUNGE                                NH 

 -- SWAIM, NELSON                MCMULLEN COUNTY                      NH 

 -- BRASHER, CHRISTOPHER         RUNGE                                NH 

 -- PEREZ, EDGAR                 SAN ISIDRO                           NH 

 -- OTIS, BARRON                 SAN ISIDRO                           NH 
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Men Pole Vault 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

  1 WHITLEY, COLBY               AGUA DULCE                     11-06.00      3.50m  10 

  2 WOJCIECHOWSKI, AUSTIN        UTOPIA                         11-00.00      3.35m   8 

  3 MARTINEZ, ZAC                UTOPIA                        J11-00.00      3.35m   6 

  4 BRUNS, CORY                  NORDHEIM                       10-06.00      3.20m   4 

  5 STURM, NATHAN                RUNGE                           9-06.00      2.89m   2 

  6 RILEY, KALDER                AGUA DULCE                      9-00.00      2.74m   1 

Men Long Jump 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 

=================================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 FLETCHER, JAMES              LEAKEY                         18-00.50q     5.49m 

  2 GAITAN, MARIO                AGUA DULCE                     17-05.50q     5.32m 

  3 LOPEZ, RUBEN                 SAN ISIDRO                     17-04.00q     5.28m 

  3 SIMS, WILL                   UTOPIA                         17-04.00q     5.28m 

  5 SCHAWE, DANIEL               KNIPPA                         17-03.00q     5.25m 

  6 BURNS, BRADY                 UTOPIA                         17-02.00q     5.23m 

  7 PEREZ, EDGAR                 SAN ISIDRO                     17-00.00q     5.18m 

  8 HOBBS, KASEY                 AGUA DULCE                     16-09.00q     5.10m 

  9 BRASHER, CHRISTOPHER         RUNGE                          16-02.00      4.92m 

 10 OTIS, BARRON                 SAN ISIDRO                     16-01.25      4.90m 

 11 DOYAL, JACOB                 SAN PERLITA                    15-08.50      4.78m 

 11 ALANIZ, DOMINGO              RUNGE                          15-08.50      4.78m 

 13 BARNES, ETHAN                MCMULLEN COUNTY                15-06.50      4.73m 

 14 ALANIZ, LANE                 MCMULLEN COUNTY                15-03.50      4.66m 

 14 RAMIREZ, JUSTIN              RUNGE                          15-03.50      4.66m 

 16 CHISUM, BILLY                LEAKEY                         14-11.25      4.55m 

 17 VILLANUEVA, RYAN             NORDHEIM                       14-11.00      4.54m 

 18 BRESHEARS, MICHAEL           LEAKEY                         14-07.00      4.44m 

 19 WOFFORD, CLIFTON             AGUA DULCE                     14-00.25      4.27m 

 -- SWAIM, NELSON                MCMULLEN COUNTY                      ND 

 -- RIVERA, JULIAN               SAN PERLITA                          ND 

Men Long Jump 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 FLETCHER, JAMES              LEAKEY              18-00.50   18-00.50      5.49m  10 

  2 LOPEZ, RUBEN                 SAN ISIDRO          17-04.00   17-09.25      5.41m   8 

  3 GAITAN, MARIO                AGUA DULCE          17-05.50   17-07.00      5.35m   6 

  4 SIMS, WILL                   UTOPIA              17-04.00   17-04.00      5.28m   4 

  5 SCHAWE, DANIEL               KNIPPA              17-03.00   17-03.00      5.25m   2 

  6 BURNS, BRADY                 UTOPIA              17-02.00   17-02.00      5.23m   1 

  7 PEREZ, EDGAR                 SAN ISIDRO          17-00.00   17-00.00      5.18m 

  8 HOBBS, KASEY                 AGUA DULCE          16-09.00   16-09.00      5.10m 
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Men Triple Jump 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 

=================================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 FLETCHER, JAMES              LEAKEY                         40-04.00q    12.29m 

  2 GAITAN, MARIO                AGUA DULCE                     37-09.25q    11.51m 

  3 SCHAWE, DANIEL               KNIPPA                         37-08.00q    11.48m 

  4 TEAL, MARSHALL               MCMULLEN COUNTY                35-06.50q    10.83m 

  4 SIMS, WILL                   UTOPIA                         35-06.50q    10.83m 

  6 ALANIZ, DOMINGO              RUNGE                          35-00.75q    10.68m 

  7 MEJIA, ABRAM                 RUNGE                          33-09.50q    10.29m 

  8 VASQUEZ, KEVIN               LEAKEY                         33-03.00q    10.13m 

  9 RILEY, KALDER                AGUA DULCE                     33-00.50     10.07m 

 10 REED, SHELBY                 MCMULLEN COUNTY                32-09.00      9.98m 

 11 RAMIREZ, JUSTIN              RUNGE                          32-08.50      9.96m 

 12 SHEPLER, KIP                 AGUA DULCE                     31-06.00      9.60m 

 13 HUTCHERSON, CK               UTOPIA                         28-07.00      8.71m 

Men Triple Jump 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 FLETCHER, JAMES              LEAKEY              40-04.00   40-04.00     12.29m  10 

  2 GAITAN, MARIO                AGUA DULCE          37-09.25   37-08.00     11.48m   8 

  3 SCHAWE, DANIEL               KNIPPA              37-08.00  J37-08.00     11.48m   6 

  4 TEAL, MARSHALL               MCMULLEN COUNTY     35-06.50   35-06.50     10.83m   4 

  5 SIMS, WILL                   UTOPIA              35-06.50  J35-06.50     10.83m   2 

  6 ALANIZ, DOMINGO              RUNGE               35-00.75   35-00.75     10.68m   1 

  7 MEJIA, ABRAM                 RUNGE               33-09.50   33-09.50     10.29m 

  8 VASQUEZ, KEVIN               LEAKEY              33-03.00   33-03.00     10.13m 

Men Shot Put 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 

=================================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 MARTINEZ, MARCUS             LEAKEY                         39-11.50q    12.17m 

  2 AUSTIN, JOSEPH               LEAKEY                         38-08.50q    11.79m 

  3 BIRKNER, JOE                 UTOPIA                         37-08.00q    11.48m 

  4 RODRIQUEZ, AUGUSTIN          RUNGE                          36-07.25q    11.15m 

  5 CORTEZ, MARCOS               AGUA DULCE                     35-03.25q    10.75m 

  6 LOPEZ, ROBERT                AGUA DULCE                     35-02.25q    10.72m 

  7 MCCOY, ROBERT                LEAKEY                         33-09.50q    10.29m 

  8 LONGORIA, JOSEPH             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                33-00.25q    10.06m 

  9 CASTILLO, JEREMY             NORDHEIM                       31-11.25      9.73m 

 10 BRAVO, VICTOR                AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                31-10.50      9.71m 

 11 RAMIREZ, RYAN                AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                31-09.75      9.69m 

 12 CALK, JACOB                  UTOPIA                         31-08.50      9.66m 

 13 VARGA, LEVI                  MCMULLEN COUNTY                31-07.25      9.63m 

 14 AGUILAR, MICHAEL             AGUA DULCE                     29-11.00      9.11m 

 15 QUINTANILLA, TRES            MCMULLEN COUNTY                29-09.25      9.07m 

 16 ALVAREZ, ROGELIO             RUNGE                          29-06.00      8.99m 

 17 HAMED, MICHAEL               UTOPIA                         28-04.00      8.63m 

 17 LANDRY, NATHAN               KNIPPA                         28-04.00      8.63m 

 19 STREETY, ROBERT              RUNGE                          27-01.25      8.26m 
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 20 MORENO, TONY                 KNIPPA                         26-06.75      8.09m 

 21 LONGAN, JARED                MCMULLEN COUNTY                25-11.00      7.89m 

 22 PEREZ, ADRIAN                QUEST COLLEGE PREP             21-10.50      6.66m 

Men Shot Put 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 AUSTIN, JOSEPH               LEAKEY              38-08.50   41-02.00     12.54m  10 

  2 MARTINEZ, MARCUS             LEAKEY              39-11.50   40-06.50     12.35m   8 

  3 BIRKNER, JOE                 UTOPIA              37-08.00   38-10.75     11.85m   6 

  4 RODRIQUEZ, AUGUSTIN          RUNGE               36-07.25   37-05.50     11.41m   4 

  5 CORTEZ, MARCOS               AGUA DULCE          35-03.25   37-01.50     11.31m   2 

  6 LOPEZ, ROBERT                AGUA DULCE          35-02.25   35-02.25     10.72m   1 

  7 MCCOY, ROBERT                LEAKEY              33-09.50   33-09.50     10.29m 

  8 LONGORIA, JOSEPH             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI     33-00.25   33-00.25     10.06m 

Men Discus Throw 
=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 

=================================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 TONCHE, MARK                 AGUA DULCE                       118-03q    36.04m 

  2 MARTINEZ, MARCUS             LEAKEY                           111-10q    34.08m 

  3 BIRKNER, JOE                 UTOPIA                            99-02q    30.22m 

  4 MCCOY, ROBERT                LEAKEY                         99-00.50q    30.18m 

  5 AGUILAR, MICHAEL             AGUA DULCE                     97-01.50q    29.60m 

  6 RODRIQUEZ, AUGUSTIN          RUNGE                             91-06q    27.88m 

  7 LOPEZ, ROBERT                AGUA DULCE                        84-04q    25.70m 

  8 LONGORIA, JOSEPH             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI                   73-06q    22.40m 

  9 VARGA, LEVI                  MCMULLEN COUNTY                73-01.75     22.29m 

 10 QUINTANILLA, TRES            MCMULLEN COUNTY                71-10.25     21.90m 

 11 REYES, MARCUS                RUNGE                             68-04     20.82m 

 12 AUSTIN, JOSEPH               LEAKEY                            65-02     19.86m 

 13 PEREZ, RYAN                  RUNGE                             65-00     19.81m 

 14 LONGAN, JARED                MCMULLEN COUNTY                60-07.75     18.48m 

 15 LANDRY, NATHAN               KNIPPA                         60-00.50     18.30m 

 16 PEREZ, ADRIAN                QUEST COLLEGE PREP                59-02     18.03m 

 -- HAMED, MICHAEL               UTOPIA                               ND 

Men Discus Throw 
========================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals            Points 

========================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 TONCHE, MARK                 AGUA DULCE            118-03     118-03     36.04m  10 

  2 MARTINEZ, MARCUS             LEAKEY                111-10     111-10     34.08m   8 

  3 BIRKNER, JOE                 UTOPIA                 99-02      99-02     30.22m   6 

  4 MCCOY, ROBERT                LEAKEY              99-00.50   99-00.25     30.18m   4 

  5 AGUILAR, MICHAEL             AGUA DULCE          97-01.50   97-02.50     29.62m   2 

  6 RODRIQUEZ, AUGUSTIN          RUNGE                  91-06      91-06     27.88m   1 
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....Men Discus Throw 

  7 LOPEZ, ROBERT                AGUA DULCE             84-04      84-04     25.70m 

  8 LONGORIA, JOSEPH             AUSTWELL-TIVOLI        73-06      73-06     22.40m 

========================================================================================= 

                        Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored 

========================================================================================= 

    1) Utopia                     144        2) Leakey                    134 

    3) Agua Dulce                  94        4) McMullen County            85 

    5) Knippa                      48        6) Runge                      44 

    7) Nordheim                    38        8) San Isidro                 13 

    9) Austwell-Tivoli              3       10) San Perlita                 2 

   11) Quest College Prep           1 

========================================================================================= 

                          Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored 

========================================================================================= 

    1) Agua Dulce                 147        2) Leakey                    109 

    3) Runge                      105        4) Utopia                     97 

    5) McMullen County             55        6) San Perlita                37 

    7) Austwell-Tivoli             21        8) San Isidro                 15 

    9) Knippa                      14       10) Corpus Christi Academy     10 

   11) Nordheim                     4       12) Quest College Prep          2 


